700030365

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TDA		IARKS		V
IKA	いしにい	IARN	J VIVI	_ I

T-961	P.001/004	F-047			
	Docket No.:				
		 ,			

REEL: 2648 FRAME: 0961

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Lega Star TMOS/REVO3	TRADEMAI	RKS ONLY	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Marigold Foods, Inc.		Name: Marigold Foods, LLC	
		Internal Address:	
│ ├─── Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:	,,
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		
☐ Corporation-State Delaware		City:	State zir
Other	. v-	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	- 5	☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐	•	Corporation-State	
	Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Delaware Limited Lis</u>	
☑ Other Correction of Change of Nam	ne for Reel /Frame	If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is	d States, a domesuc □ Yes □ N
No. 2510/0761 to "Conversion" Execution Date: <u>September 25, 200</u> 1		(Designations must be a separate docu	
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	— Yes □ N
4. Application number(s) or registration nu A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Exhibit A		B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☑ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications an registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Scott P. Su</u> llivan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$140.00
Internal Address:	,	☐ Enclosed	
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A		Eliciosed	
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center		8. Deposit account number:	
200 South Sixth Street		061910	
City: Minneapolis State:	: MN ZIP: 55402	061910	
Oity. International		USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Output Description:	of, the foregoin g inform	ation is true and correct and any atte	sched copy is a true copy $5/23/200$
Patricia A. Larson		Eignature — —	
Name of Person Signing	(Signature TPANE	
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADE	

<u>LAHIDH A</u>

Serial Nos.	
76/328,319	
78/095,448	
76/236,521	
75/235,350	
76/227,169	

#2762483\4

TRADEMARK REEL: 2648 FRAME: 0962

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

MARIGOLD FOODS, INC.

THIS Certificate of Conversion of MARIGOLD FOODS, INC., dated as of this 25** day of September 2001, has been duly executed and is being filed by an authorized person to convert a corporation to a limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended from time to time and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended from time to time.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is MARIGOLD FOODS, INC. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is KW SUBSIDIARY, INC.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is August 21, 1978.
- 3. The name of the limited hability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is MARIGOLD FOODS, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended from time to time.

Name: James B. Green

Title Authorized Person

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:45 AM 09/25/2001 010473625 - 0858823

TRADEMARK REEL: 2648 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 05/13/2003